

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 119/2019**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through : Ms.Ruchika Rathi, Advocate.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Yeeshu Jain and Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for respondent No.2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **26.07.2019**

CM APPL No.33429/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL No.33426/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file the requisite Court fees within two weeks from today.

In view of above submission, the application stands disposed of.

LA.APP. 119/2019 & CM APPL No.34428/2019

This appeal has been filed under Section 54 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 by the appellant against the impugned judgment dated 04.09.2018 passed by learned Additional District Judge, Rohini Courts, Delhi in LAC No.301/2016.

Issue notice. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2/UOI accepts notice.

Notice be issued to the respondent No.1 through all modes returnable on **22.11.2019**. Additionally, *dasti* notice through the learned counsel for respondent No.1 as appear before the learned Referral Court.

CM APPL No.34427/2019

Subject to the appellant depositing decretal amount with the Registrar General of this Court within two weeks, operation of the impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed during pendency of the appeal. The amount so deposited be kept in the form of FDR initially for a period of one year with its automatic renewals whereof.

The application stands disposed of.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JULY 26, 2019

M