

\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 119/2019**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Zaid
Raze, Advocates. (M:9899249903)

versus

MAHA SINGH & ANR Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivam Jain, Advocate for LAC.
(M:8171725599)

WITH

+ **LA.APP. 120/2019**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Zaid
Raze, Advocates.

versus

HARI PRAKASH & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivam Jain, Advocate for LAC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **18.02.2020**

CM APPL. 33428/2019(Delay) in LA.APP. 119/2019

CM APPL. 33432/2019(Delay) in LA.APP. 120/2019

Delays are condoned. Applications are disposed of.

CM APPL. 33429/2019(exemption) in LA.APP. 119/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Applications are disposed of.

LA.APP. 119/2019 & LA.APP. 120/2019

These two appeals relate to the village Bhorgarh. This Court had granted stay subject to deposit of the decretal amount. The amount has since been deposited. The court fee has also been filed. Issue notice to the Respondents. Let notice be served to the counsels appearing in the execution proceedings for the private Respondents as well.

List on 19th August, 2020 along with the other appeals relating to the same village and award i.e. Award No. 9/2004-2005.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2020

dj