



\$~8 to 20 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + **LA.APP. 119/2019**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant
versus
MAHA SINGH & ANR Respondents
- + **LA.APP. 16/2020**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant
versus
OM PRAKASH (DECEASED)
THR LRS & ANR Respondents
- + **LA.APP. 120/2019**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant
versus
HARI PRAKASH & ANR Respondents
- + **LA.APP. 122/2019**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant
versus
KARAM SINGH & ANR Respondents
- + **LA.APP. 8/2020**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL
AND INFRASTRUCTURE Appellant
versus
RAJENDER SINGH & ORS Respondents
- + **LA.APP. 10/2020**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL
AND INFRASTRUCTURE Appellant
versus



	DINESH KUMAR & ORS	 Respondents
+	LA.APP. 19/2020 UNION OF INDIA	 Appellant
	versus MAHA SINGH & ANR	 Respondents
+	LA.APP. 21/2020 UNION OF INDIA	 Appellant
	versus HUKUM SINGH & ANR	 Respondents
+	LA.APP. 22/2020 UNION OF INDIA	 Appellant
	versus KARAM SINGH & ANR	 Respondents
+	LA.APP. 23/2020 UNION OF INDIA	 Appellant
	versus PAWAN KUMAR & ORS	 Respondents
+	LA.APP. 25/2020 UNION OF INDIA	 Appellant
	versus VIJENDER SINGH & ORS	 Respondents
+	LA.APP. 26/2020 UNION OF INDIA	 Appellant
	versus MAHENDER KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS	 Respondents
+	LA.APP. 20/2020 UNION OF INDIA	 Appellant
	versus SATYA PRAKASH & ANR	 Respondents



Present: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for Appellant in item Nos. 14 to 20.

Mr. Rishikant Singh & Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocates for the Appellant-DDA in item No. 19 [Mob.9810186857]

Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Advocates for DSIIDC in item Nos. 8 to 17. [Mobile No. 9711154508, Email- ruchika@crblaw.in].

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for Respondent-UOI in item Nos. 8 to 13.

Mr. Hilal Haider & Mr. Butul Khan, Advocates for R-6 in item No. 12.

Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocate for Respondent in item No. 12.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% 27.01.2022

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 6193/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 16/2020
CM APPL. 6396/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 19/2020
CM APPL. 6412/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 21/2020
CM APPL. 6417/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 22/2020
CM APPL. 6420/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 23/2020
CM APPL. 6427/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 25/2020
CM APPL. 6430/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 26/2020
CM APPL. 6402/2020 (extension of time) in LA.APP. 20/2020

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the court fees will be deposited within eight weeks from today.
2. The applications are allowed, subject to deposit of court fees within eight weeks from today.
3. The applications stand disposed of.



LA.APP. 119/2019;

LA.APP. 16/2020, CM APPLs. 6194/2020 (stay), 6195/2020 (delay), 3648/2021 (for impleadment of Delhi Development Authority as party) & 39378/2021 (directions);

LA.APP. 120/2019;

LA.APP. 122/2019;

LA.APP. 8/2020, CM APPLs. 2403/2020 (stay) & 2404/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 10/2020, CM APPLs. 2464/2020 (stay) & 2465/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 19/2020, CM APPLs. 6394/2020 (stay) & 6395/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 21/2020, CM APPLs. 6409/2020 (stay) & 6411/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 22/2020, CM APPLs. 6415/2020 (stay) & 6416/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 23/2020, CM APPLs. 6418/2020 (stay) & 6419/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 25/2020, CM APPLs. 6425/2020 (stay) & 6426/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 26/2020, CM APPLs. 6428/2020 (stay) & 6429/2020 (delay);

LA.APP. 20/2020, CM APPLs. 6398/2020 (stay) & 6401/2020 (delay).

1. The appeals be listed before the Joint Registrar on 21.02.2022, for completion of service upon the unserved respondents, and for completion of pleadings in the pending applications, if required.
2. List before the Court on 23.05.2022.
3. In the meantime, the Trial Court record be summoned in all the cases, if not already summoned.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2022

'hkaur'