



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 119/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

MAHA SINGH & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar and Mr. Mayank
Arora, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

02.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 16.10.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 02, 2024

N